I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

Bost on Red Sox
Baltimore Oriol es
New Yor k Yankees
Toronto Bl ue Jays
Tanpa Bay Rays

Central Division

A evel and I ndi ans
Kansas City Royal s
Chi cago Wite Sox
M nnesota Twi ns
Detroit Tigers

West ern Division
Houst on Astros

Gakl and Athletics
Seattle Mariners

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

Texas Rangers

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

Mam Marlins

Washi ngt on Nati onal s
Atl anta Braves

Phi | adel phia Phillies
New York Mets

Central Division

M | waukee Brewers
Chi cago Cubs

St. Louis Cardinals
Pittsburgh Pirates
G nci nnati Reds

Western Division

Ari zona D anondbacks
San Di ego Padres
Los Angel es Dodgers
San Francisco G ants
Col or ado Rocki es

March 17, 2018
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10
12
14

PCT

. 619
. 591
. 571
. 500
. 429

PCT

. 565
. 545
. 524
. 476
. 421

PCT
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550
375
333

PCT

. 632
. 500
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. 409
. 286

PCT

. 682
. 636
. 524
. 400
. 364

PCT

571
526
. 455
- 409
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS
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M | waukee Brewers
Chi cago Cubs
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Los Angel es Dodgers
Seattl e Mariners

San Francisco G ants
Col or ado Rocki es
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G nci nnati Reds
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Houst on Astros

Mam Marlins

Bost on Red Sox
Baltinore Oioles
New Yor k Yankees

St. Louis Cardinals
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
Toronto Bl ue Jays

M nnesota Twi ns

Atl anta Braves

Tanpa Bay Rays
Detroit Tigers

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
New York Mets

March 17, 2018
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

2018
SLG OBP G AB R H

March 17,
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I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday

Cakl and Athletics
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BA

4 16 16 25 4
6
SO W BK

6 20 25 19

162 20
182 11

0
0

70
90

7
11

12

12
R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB

0
3

6 35 120
8 24 121
AB

H BFP

I'NN

204 363 42
188 317 41

.329 22 764 131
.343 22 730 126
G G CG G SHO sv

. 475
. 434

ERA

. 267
. 258
L

TEAM
OPPONENTS
NAVE
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. 258
. 267

1

182 10
162 13 0

0
0

12 11 90
12 7 70

24 3
0

730 126 121
3 192.1 204 854 764 131 105 35

5 194.0 188 847

1
0

22
22

0
0

22 22

11 4.91 22 22

9 5.61

11
9

OPPONENTS

TEAM



I ncl udes games of Saturday, March 17, 2018
Chi cago Wite Sox

Pinch Hit

NAVE BA SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HRRBI SH SFHBP BBIBB SO SB CS GOP E AB H HRRBI
Abr eu .184 .368 .311 13 38 6 7 14 1 0 2 6 0 0 O 7 0 5 0 1 2 0

Adol f o .364 .455 .462 8 11 1 4 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 O 05 2 0 2
Al var ez .400 1.000 .400 6 5 2 2 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 O

Ander son .239 .370 .255 13 46 6 11 17 3 0 1 9 0 0 O 1 0 10 1 0 0 2

Anna .- .- .- 1 0 O 0 o 0 0O O 0 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0O 0 0 O

Basabe .273 .545 .333 16 22 3 6 12 3 0 1 3 1 0 O 2 0 7 1 0 1 O

Booker .- .- .- 2 0 O 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

Bur ger .286 .714 .286 4 7 2 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 O 2 0 0 1 01 0 00O
Cal | .000 .000 .000 2 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

Castillo .286 .524 414 9 21 3 6 11 2 0 1 5 0 2 1 5 0 10 0 0 1 0

Col l'ins .182 .455 .182 7 11 2 2 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 O 0 O 5 0 0 0 O

Cor del | .303 .515 .425 13 33 7 0 17 3 2 0 8 0 0 O 7 0 6 1 0 0 1

Davi dson .327 .612 .411 16 49 5 16 30 3 1 3 16 0 0 O 7 0 12 0 0 1 O

Del moni co .244 366 .250 14 41 2 10 15 5 0 0O 5 0 2 O 1 0 9 0 0 2 1

El nore .444 556 .545 7 9 3 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 O 2 0 1 1 0 1 ©

Engel .263 .632 .333 15 38 8 10 24 2 0 4 6 0 0 O 4 0 10 0 1 0 O

Fi sher .- .- .- 2 0 O 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o0

Flete .- .- .- 1 0 O 0 o 0 0O O o0 O o0 ©0 0 O 0O 0 0O 0 O

For bes .000 .000 .000 2 3 0 0 o 0 0O O o0 O o0 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 2

A Garcia .390 .634 .405 13 41 6 16 26 7 0 1 7 0 0 O 1 0 1 o0 1 0 O

L. Garcia .289 .489 .304 15 45 7 13 22 3 3 0 2 0 0 O 1 0 10 1 0 0 2

W Garcia .- .- .- 0 0 O 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o

G |l aspie .189 .324 .189 18 37 3 7 12 3 1 0 3 0 0 O 0 O 9 0 0 1 111 0 0
A. Gonzal ez .667 .667 .667 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 o0 O 0 O 1 0 O O 0 1 1 0 O
L. Gonzal ez .000 .000 .000 2 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o0

Cori s .- .- .- 1 0 O 0 o 0 o0 O o0 O o0 O 0 O o 0 0O 0 O

Ji menez .571 1.714 .667 4 7 3 4 12 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0O 1 1 1 2
Leonard .188 .188 .278 12 16 2 3 3 0 0 0O 0 O o0 O 2 0 6 0 0 2 O

Massey .- .- .- 1 0o 1 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

May .304 .391 .407 18 23 5 7 9 0 1 0 1 0 o0 1 3 0 7 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Mendi ck .000 .000 .000 4 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

M chal czewski .000 .000 .000 2 2 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 1 o0

Moncada .209 .372 .333 14 43 14 9 16 1 0 2 2 0 0 O 8 0 14 2 0 0 1

Nar vaez .250 .250 .400 9 20 1 5 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 O 5 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 O
Pal ka .120 .240 .154 14 25 5 3 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 O 1 0 8 0 0 0 1

Pol o .333 .333 .500 2 3 2 1 1 0 O O O 1 0 O 1 0 1 0 0 0 O

Robbi ns .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0O O o0 0O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Rober t .300 .600 .417 9 10 1 3 6 0 0 1 4 0 0 O 2 0 3 1 0 0 O

Ronan .000 .000 .000 1 1 1 0 o 0 0O O 0O 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o

J. Rondon .130 .304 .214 14 23 4 3 7 0 2 0 5 0 2 0 3 0 7 0 1 0 4

Rose .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 O 0 O 1 0 O 0O O 1 0 0O
Rut her ford .000 .000 .000 2 1 0 0 o 0 0O O o0 O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Sal adi no .409 .591 .458 11 22 2 9 13 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 2 2

Sanchez .318 .500 .348 13 44 6 14 22 1 2 1 7 0 0 O 2 0 6 0 0 2 O

Silverio .- .- .- 1 0 O 0 o 0 0O O 0 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0O 0 0 O

Skol e .360 .680 .414 19 25 8 9 17 5 0 1 6 0 1 O 3 0 7 0 0 O 01 0 0O
Snith .286 .333 .348 11 21 3 6 7 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 O O 0 1 1 0 1
Ti | son .167 .167 .167 8 18 3 3 3 0 0 O 3 1 o0 O 0 O 3 0 0 1 o0

Yrizarri .333 .333 .333 3 3 1 1 1 0 O O O o0 0 o 0 O 0O 0 0 0 1

Zaval a .250 .250 .308 10 12 O 3 3 0 0 O 2 0 0 1 0 O 3 0 0 0 O

TEAM .269 .457 .333 23 784 128 211 358 47 14 24122 3 7 6 73 0 193 16 4 19 2214 7 1 6
OPPONENTS .270 .482 .347 23 792 140 214 382 44 8 36133 1 11 14 85 0 189 26 9 20 2228 8 1 9
NAVE W L ERA G GS CG G SHO sv I NN H BFP AB R ER HR SH SF HBP BB |IBB SO WP BK BA

Avi |l an 0 0 000 4 0O O O O O 4.1 1 14 14 0 0O O O O O 0 O 8 0 0 .071

Beck 0O 0 859 6 0 0 0 0 O 71 100 39 32 8 7 3 0 1 0 6 0 6 1 0 .313
Bunmmer 0 0 514 7 0 0 1 0 O 7.0 8 3 29 4 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 12 1 0 .276
Cease 2 0 000 3 2 0 1 0 O 6.1 3 24 22 0 0O O O O O 3 O 9 1 0 .143
Cedeno 0O 0 6.43 8 0 0 0O O0 O 7.0 9 3 3 7 5 1 0 0 O 1 0 10 O O .300
dark 0O 0 300 7 0O O 4 0 2 6.0 6 28 25 2 2 1 0 O 1 2 0 10 2 0 .240
Carkin 0 0 00O 3 0O 0 2 0 1 5.2 5 27 24 4 0 0O O O O 3 O 2 2 0 .208
Covey 0 0 270 2 1 0 0 0 O 3.1 3 12 12 1 1 1 0O O O O O 0 0 0 .250

Dani sh 0 12025 3 O O 1 0 1 2.2 9 9 17 9 6 4 0 0 1 1 O 2 0 0 .529
Dunni ng 1 0 7.00 5 0 0 0 0 0 9.0 11 43 34 7 7 0 1 2 2 4 0 4 2 0 .324

Far quhar 0O 0 6.75 7 0 0 0O 0 O 6.2 8 29 28 5 5 1 0 0 0O 1 O 9 0 0 .286

Fry 0 0 900 2 0 0 1 0 O 2.0 3 11 10 4 2 0 0O 0 O 1 o© 1 0 0 .300

Ful mer 0 41890 4 4 0 0 O0 O 6.2 18 48 36 17 14 7 0 0 2 10 O 5 1 0 .500
Golito 1 0 318 3 3 0 O 0O 0 11.1 9 49 45 5 4 2 0 0O O 4 0 13 0 1 .200

CGol dber g 0O 0 00O 1 0O O 1 0 1 1.0 0 3 3 0 0 O O O O 0 O 0 0 0 .000
Gonez 1 0 000 5 0 O 0O 0 O 7.2 3 27 26 0 0O O O O O 1 o0 7 0 0 .115

M Gonzal ez 1 0 7.88 3 3 0 0 0 O 80 14 41 36 7 7 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 .389
GQuerrero 0 018.00 1 1 0 0 0 O 2.0 4 13 10 4 4 1 0 0 1 2 O 1 0 0 .400
Hansen 0 01620 1 0 O O O O 1.2 3 9 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 o0 3 0 0 .375
House 0 012.46 4 0 O O O O 4.1 6 26 18 8 6 0 0 2 0 6 0 3 1 0 .333
Infante 0O 0 900 3 0 O O O O 3.0 4 15 14 3 3 0 0 O O 1 o© 3 0 0 .286
Jones 1 0 000 5 0O O 1 0 O 5.0 3 18 17 0 O O O O 0O 1 o 6 1 0 .176
Kopech 1 1 6.7 3 3 0 0 0 O 6.2 8 32 27 6 5 1 0 0 1 4 o0 6 1 0 .296
Lopez 1 1329 4 4 0 O O O 13.2 13 61 52 5 5 2 0 1 0 8 0 9 2 0 .250

M naya 0 0 6.7 4 0 0 0 0 O 4.0 4 18 16 3 3 2 0 0 0O 2 O 4 1 0 .250
Rodon o 0 --- o 0 0O 0O o0 © 0.0 0 0 o 0 o O 0O O o0 0 o o0 0 ---

B. Rondon 0O 0 300 3 0O O O 0 O 3.0 1 10 10 1 1 1 O O O O O 5 0 0 .100

Ross 0O 0 000 4 0 O 1 0 O 4.2 2 5 13 0 0O O O o0 1 1 o© 5 0 0 .154

Rui z 0 1800 1 0 0 0O O0 O 0.1 3 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 .750

Sant i ago 0O 0 09 4 1 0 1 0 0 10.0 7 38 3 1 1 0 O O 2 3 0 10 0 0 .212

Scahi | | 2 0 372 7 0 0 2 0 1 9.2 9 39 34 4 4 1 0 2 2 1 0 10 0O 0 .265

Shi el ds 0 0 225 1 1 0 0 0 O 4.0 3 16 15 1 1 1 0 O 0O 1 o© 3 1 0 .200

Sori a 0 01200 4 0 O O O O 3.0 8 17 17 4 4 1 0 0 O O O 0 0 0 .471

St ephens 0 1 1.5 3 0 0 2 0 1 6.0 3 20 19 1 1 1 O O O 1 O 5 0 0 .158
Vieira 0 036.00 2 0 0O 0O 0 O 1.0 4 10 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 3 O 1 0 0 .571

Vol st ad 0o 0 00O 7 O O 3 0 1 11.0 1 32 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 o 7 0 0 .032

Val sh 0O 1 6.7 6 0 0 2 0 1 5.1 5 24 19 4 4 2 0 1 0 4 O 5 1 0 .263

Ynoa 0 03375 2 0 0 0 0 O 1.1 3 10 6 5 5 1 0 1 0 3 o0 1 0 0 .500
TEAM 11 10 5.40 23 23 0 23 0 9 201.2 214 903 792 140 121 36 1 11 14 85 0 189 19 1 .270
OPPONENTS 10 11 4.82 23 23 0 23 2 6 200.0 211 873 784 128 107 24 3 7 6 73 0 193 14 2 .269



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Kansas City
Cl evel and
Seattle

Chi cago

Bal ti nore
Cakl and
Houst on
Toronto

Det roi t
Texas

Tanmpa Bay
Los Angel es
Bost on

New Yor k

M nnesot a

CLUB

Houst on
Bost on

M nnesot a
New Yor k
Tanpa Bay
Toronto
Seattle
Texas
Detroit

Cl evel and
Bal tinore
Kansas City
Chi cago
Cakl and

Los Angel es

CLUB

Bal tinore
Bost on

Chi cago

C evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
GCakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA
. 293
. 278
. 271
. 269
. 269
. 267
. 266
. 266
. 266
. 264
. 261
. 256
. 254
. 244
. 236

(63}
T
gwooougooN~OIOIRAMOG

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI EL
SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI
.514 .351 24 840 153 246 432 54 12 36 142
.502 .346 25 882 154 245 443 49 7 45 152
.431 .341 24 816 117 221 352 40 8 25 108
.457 .333 23 784 128 211 358 47 14 24 122
.451 .337 24 834 133 224 376 43 5 33 128
.475 .329 22 764 131 204 363 42 6 35 120
.424 . 347 24 807 126 215 342 38 4 27 120
.450 .332 22 744 121 198 335 41 9 26 114
.438 .334 23 790 111 210 346 40 6 28 106
.424 . 325 24 811 117 214 344 54 2 24 107
.413 .323 22 761 99 199 314 44 7 19 92
.422  .321 24 810 110 207 342 44 8 25 103
.434 .320 22 752 108 191 326 52 4 25 103
.412 . 342 22 738 110 180 304 36 5 26 101
.370 .309 23 760 91 179 281 47 8 13 82
CLUB PI TCHI NG
ERA G CG SHO sV I NN H R ER HR HBP
3.07 24 O 1 6 214.1 190 98 73 14 16
3.76 22 0 0 9 194.0 181 95 81 12 14
3.92 23 0 O 8 202.0 205 107 88 20 6
4.04 22 0 0 6 194.0 194 98 87 24 10
4.07 22 0 0 5 194.2 165 98 88 21 8
4.27 22 0 0 4 192.0 190 102 91 35 12
4.40 24 0 2 9 212.2 216 118 104 35 9
4.70 24 0 0 3 205.0 213 132 107 35 12
4.75 23 0 0 5 201.0 191 119 106 30 14
4.83 25 O 1 5 220.0 241 133 118 39 11
4.84 24 0 2 10 212.0 229 121 114 17 18
5.11 24 0 2 2 213.0 249 137 121 24 8
5,40 23 0 O 9 201.2 214 140 121 36 14
5.61 22 O 1 5 194.0 188 126 121 24 11
6.55 24 0 O 7 207.1 254 162 151 35 12
CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
ROAD vsLHP  vsRHP DAY N GHT 1-RUN
8- 4 2- 1 11- 8 12- 9 1- 0 2- 2
6- 4 3- 3 10- 5 11- 8 2- 0 6- 2
4- 6 4- 4 7- 6 9-10 2- 0 3- 5
7- 5 3- 2 10- 8 12- 9 1- 1 1- 3
4- 6 0- 4 8- 7 8-11 0- 0 1- 2
9- 2 5- 0 10- 6 13- 6 2- 0 2- 1
6- 3 2- 2 10- 8 12- 8 0- 2 4- 2
4- 9 2- 2 7-13 9-13 0- 2 5- 3
6- 5 2- 4 8- 7 9- 9 1- 2 7- 4
7- 4 4- 2 8- 7 11- 6 1- 3 3- 2
5- 4 4- 3 7- 6 10- 8 1- 1 2- 2
7- 4 5- 2 6-10 7- 8 4- 4 2- 4
7- 4 3- 1 6-11 9-12 0- 0 0- 6
2-11 1- 3 6-11 6-13 1- 1 3- 5
5- 6 4- 3 7- 8 11-11 0- 0 2- 3

DI NG

SH SF HBP
3 10 10
1 4 12
6 9 10
3 7 6
2 6 7
012 7
111 14
111 8
1 8 9
211 9
0 4 11
1 7 13
0 9 8
1 7 12
3 9 14
BB | BB
82 0
73 0
64 0
7% 0
66 O
46 0
64 0
63 0
102 O
67 0
83 0
87 0
85 0
90 O
82 0

X-1 NN

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 17, 2018

SO SB CS GDP
184 13 8 24
238 15 6 16
214 27 11 20
193 16 4 19
221 9 3 14
162 20 4 16
203 11 5 22
166 23 6 18
166 11 4 17
185 24 12 9
174 19 4 25
163 19 6 23
167 12 7 9
189 17 9 17
165 10 5 20

HOMVE ATT
53560
116094
68748
108295
38904
48740
84402
54016
78127
63742
73628
70776
63580
76600
74272

OrRPONOOORFRPROONFOO

DP T
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

San Franci sco
Col or ado

M | waukee
Los Angel es
Chi cago

Pi ttsburgh
G nci nnat i
San Di ego
Atl anta

Ari zona

M am

Washi ngt on
St. Louis
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a

CLUB
Washi ngt on
M am

M | waukee
St. Louis

Chi cago

Phi | adel phi a
Atl anta

San Franci sco
Ari zona

New Yor k

Col or ado

San Di ego
Los Angel es
G nci nnat i

Pi tt sbur gh

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnat i
Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami

M | waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA
. 291
. 291
. 289
. 281
. 274
. 265
. 263
. 263
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. 254
. 248
. 243
. 243
. 237
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. 508
. 488
. 475
. 508
. 462
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. 422
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. 353
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. 385
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OBP
. 360
. 353
. 367
. 349
. 345
. 331
. 331
. 349
. 324
. 342
. 326
. 337
. 320
. 326
. 306
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742
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
R H TB 2B 3 HR RBI SH SF HBP
157 250 436 48 12 38 145 210 7
138 238 400 48 9 32 126 1 7 1
138 235 387 49 8 29 125 0 10 14
146 226 408 58 5 38140 0 7 7
141 232 391 49 4 34131 3 8 17
116 200 368 54 6 34 109 1 8 11
117 205 328 38 5 25113 212 12
133 204 385 45 8 40 127 1 6 8
111 210 339 37 1 30102 5 7 14
119 193 313 37 7 23109 0 8 11
98 184 285 43 5 16 87 1 8 12
94 177 252 29 2 14 85 16 7
96 187 299 43 6 19 90 1 9 15
105 194 308 40 4 22 98 1 5 15
97 176 297 50 1 23 89 2 8 16
CLUB PI TCHI NG
sV I NN H R ER HR HBP BB IBB
4 192.0 169 83 76 18 63 0
8 192.0 176 94 86 18 14 89 O
9 204.1 207 114 93 24 88 2
7 202.0 196 96 92 24 86 1
5 219.1 205 111 102 36 86 O
4 201.2 206 106 95 29 65 0
6 209.1 200 113 105 31 15 89 O
4 212.0 233 153 122 30 11 83 O
7 195.1 218 123 114 35 69 0
2 210.0 232 136 125 27 79 0
4 202.0 231 134 124 37 72 0
4 203.0 220 136 126 29 16 79 O
4 200.0 208 135 125 27 88 0
5 200.0 234 145 131 27 84 O
4 191.0 200 150 131 35 20 79 O
M SCELLANEQUS
sRHP DAY NGHT 1-RUN  X-INN
9- 6 11- 9 1- 0 3- 1 1- 0
9- 9 9-12 1- 1 1- 1 0- 0
2- 7 12- 7 2- 1 3- 4 0- 0
7-10 7-13 1- 1 5- 3 0- 0
6-10 8-12 1- 1 4- 5 0- 1
7- 9 9-10 2- 1 2- 2 0- 0
8- 5 12- 7 0- 0 6- 1 0- 0
0- 5 15- 7 0- 0 8- 2 0- 0
5-13 6-14 0- 1 0- 5 0- 0
7- 8 8-11 1- 2 3- 4 0- 0
6- 9 8-12 0- 0 2- 1 0- 0
8- 8 11- 9 0- 1 5- 2 0- 0
9- 6 8- 8 2- 1 2- 3 0- 0
7- 9 9- 9 1- 3 3- 6 0- 0
7- 8 9-10 1- 0 2- 6 0- 0

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 17, 2018
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HOME ATT

47329
42944
58696
56410
185799
93917
83771
122437
121786
73897
91720
60757
105751
44950
59698

LOB SHO

173
156
193
147
163
149
149
148
163
158
146
147
168
165
127

ROAD ATT
52312
48032
73571
80483

109494
61561
60088
93929
77993
54345
87456
76038

105744
80616
72181
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Vogel bach, Sea.
Beckham Sea.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Cabrera, Det.
Martinez, Det.
Motter, Sea.
Sant ander, Bal .
Davi dson, Chi A
Barreto, Oak.
Sanchez, Chi A

STOLEN BASES
May, Chi A
Motter, Sea.
Tocci, Tex.
Burns, K. C
Heat hcott, Qak.
Buxton, M n.
DeShi el ds, Tex.

Rougned COdor, Tex.

9 tied

RUNS SCORED
Moncada, Chi A
Merrifield, K C
J. Schoop, Bal.
Barreto, Qak.
Tucker, Hou.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Johnson, T.B.
Kipnis, Ce.
Gor don, Sea.
Wi te, Hou.

DOUBLES

A. Garcia, ChiA
Swi hart, Bos.
Vogel bach, Sea.
11 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

. 400
. 359
. 349
. 342
. 341
. 340
. 340
. 327
. 325
. 318

WhMAMOIUIOOOD
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HOVE RUNS
Kipnis, Ce.

Cast el | anos, Det.
O Hearn, K. C
Perez, K C

J. Schoop, Bal.
Soler, K C

13 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Vogel bach, Sea.
Martinez, Det.
Barreto, Oak.

Anduj ar, NY-A

Sant ander, Bal .

Neuse, Qak.
Travis, Bos.
Swi hart, Bos.
Davi dson, Chi A
Soler, K C

H TS

Kipnis, Ce.
Urshela, de.
Machado, Bal .

Merrifield, K C
Sant ander, Bal .
6 tied

TRI PLES
Merrifield, K C
Florial, NY-A
L. Garcia, ChiA
14 tied

March 17,

2018

Moo

. 850
. 707
. 675
. 643
. 640
. 625
. 622
. 619
.612
. 600

NWwwhH

RUNS BATTED I N
Tucker, Hou.

Davi dson, Chi A
Sant ander, Bal .
Machado, Bal .
Travis, Bos.
Castel | anos, Det.
Kipnis, de.

5 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Vogel bach, Sea.
Beckham Sea.
Wade, NY-A
Deshi el ds, Tex.
Davi dson, Chi A
Drury, NY-A

Hi cks, NY-A
Barreto, Qak.
Cabrera, Det.
Martinez, Det.

BASES ON BALLS
Vogel bach, Sea.
MeKi nney, NY- A
9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Kipnis, de.
Merrifield, K C
Vogel bach, Sea.
O Hearn, K C
Sant ander, Bal .
J. Schoop, Bal.

Machado, Bal.
Perez, K C
Tucker, Hou.

Urshela, de.

. 529
. 457
. 452
. 440
. 411
. 390
. 381
. 378
.372
. 372



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Gonzal es, Sea.
Ver | ander, Hou.
Bl ackburn, Gak.
Mont gonery, NY-A

Boyd, Det.
Triggs, Qak.
Wight, Bal.

Leake, Sea.
Bauer, Cle.
Bi agi ni, Tor.

SAVES

Cark, ChiA
Hel ler, NY-A
J. Hol der, NY-A
Jorge, Mn.
Lau, Bos.
Littell, Mn.
Long, Bal.

N. Ranmirez, Ce.
Teague, Bal.
Warren, Sea.

SHUTOUTS
None.

ouaIARRRONE

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

NNONNNNNNNN

WON- LOST
Boyd, Det.
Carroll, NY-A
Kl uber, Ce.
Peacock, Hou.
Mesa, Bal.

22 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Bauer, Ce.
Leake, Sea.
CGonzal es, Sea.
Mengden, OCak.
Triggs, OCak.
Mont gonery, NY-A
Ver | ander, Hou.
Wight, Bal.

Bl ackburn, CQak.
Boyd, Det.

March 17, 2018

NWWWwww

OCONOORNREREREE

GAMES PI TCHED

16 tied

RPOOOO

STRI KEQUTS
Bauer, Ce.

Ver | ander, Hou.
Kl uber, Ce.

Whal en, Sea.

Mont gonery, NY-A
Bi agi ni, Tor.

5 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Cabrera, Det.
Martinez, Det.
Sant ander, Bal .
Wade, NY-A

Swi hart, Bos.
Martin, Det.
Castillo, Bos.
Reed, Hou.
Drury, NY-A
Beckham Bal .

STOLEN BASES
Buxton, Mn.
Bauers, T.B.
Goodrum Det.
21 tied

RUNS SCORED

J. Schoop, Bal.
Tucker, Hou.
Johnson, T.B.
White, Hou.

Candel ari o, Det.

LaMarre, Mn.
Manci ni, Bal.
Sant ander, Bal .
9 tied

DOUBLES

Swi hart, Bos.
Beni nt endi, Bos.
Machado, Bal .
Springer, Hou.
12 tied

. 342
. 341
. 340
. 313
. 310
. 302
. 297

NWWhH

Moo

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOVE RUNS

Cast el | anos, Det.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Anduj ar, NY-A
Austin, NY-A
Granderson, Tor.
Martinez, Det.
MeKi nney, NY-A
Sant ander, Bal .
Travis, Bos.
Tucker, Hou.

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Martinez, Det.

Anduj ar, NY-A

Sant ander, Bal .
Travis, Bos.

Swi hart, Bos.
Martin, Det.
Candel ari o, Det.
Cabrera, Det.
Drury, NY-A
Manci ni, Bal.

H TS

Machado, Bal .

Sant ander, Bal.
Pillar, Tor.
Tucker, Hou.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Davi s, Hou.
LaMarre, Mn.
Martinez, Det.
6 tied

TRI PLES

Florial, NY-A

Al ford, Tor.
Amarista, Det.
Gordon, Mn.
Granderson, Tor.
Hi cks, Det.

Mul lins, Bal.
Snyder, T.B.

31 tied

March 17, 2018

ADhDDMMMMMNOIO

. 707

. 640
. 622
. 619
. 558
. 553
. 526
.514
.511
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RUNS BATTED I N

Tucker, Hou. 17
Sant ander, Bal. 16
Machado, Bal. 15
Travis, Bos. 13
Cast el | anos, Det. 12
MeKi nney, NY-A 11
Anduj ar, NY-A 10
Her nandez, Tor. 10
LaMarre, Mn. 10
6 tied 9
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Wade, NY-A . 452
Drury, NY-A . 390
Hi cks, NY-A . 381
Cabrera, Det. . 372
Martinez, Det. . 372
Swi hart, Bos. . 370
Reed, Hou. . 360
Lebl ebijian, Tor. . 356
Sant ander, Bal . . 346
Castillo, Bos. . 341
BASES ON BALLS

MeKi nney, NY-A 9
M Betts, Bos. 8
Gattis, Hou. 8
Hi cks, NY-A 8
Pet erson, NY-A 8
Wade, M n. 8
Wade, NY-A 8
6 tied 7
TOTAL BASES

Sant ander, Bal . 32
J. Schoop, Bal. 32
Machado, Bal . 31
Tucker, Hou. 31
Castel | anos, Det. 29
Martinez, Det. 29
Granderson, Tor. 28
Travis, Bos. 28
Anduj ar, NY-A 27

2 tied 26



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Ver | ander, Hou.
Mont gonery, NY- A
Boyd, Det.

Wight, Bal.

Bi agi ni, Tor.

SAVES

Hel l er, NY-A

J. Hol der, NY-A
Jorge, Mn.

Lau, Bos.
Littell, Mn.
Long, Bal.
Teague, Bal .

40 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

2
4
4
4
6

.40
.20
.50
.91
.59

EPNNNNNNN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Boyd, Det.
Carroll, NY-A
Peacock, Hou.
Mesa, Bal.

11 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Mont gonery, NY-A
Ver | ander, Hou.
Wight, Bal.
Boyd, Det.

Bi agi ni, Tor.
Hal ey, Bos.

Zi nrer mann, Det.
Col e, Hou.
CGerman, NY-A
McCul | ers, Hou.

March 17, 2018
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bar bat o, Det.

0 Bresl ow, Tor.

0 Busenitz, Mn.

1 Hoyt, Hou.
Kinley, Mn.
Poyner, Bos.
St unpf, Det.
21 tied

STRI KEOUTS

Ver | ander, Hou.
Mont gonery, NY-A
Bi agi ni, Tor.
Arment er os, Hou.
Boyd, Det.

Col e, Hou.
German, NY-A
McCul | ers, Hou.
Green, NY-A

2 tied

~J 00 00 00 O 00 0 0O

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Vogel bach, Sea.
Beckham Sea.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Motter, Sea.
Davi dson, Chi A
Barreto, Oak.
Sanchez, Chi A
L. Garcia, ChiA
d son, QCak.
Neuse, Qak.

STOLEN BASES
May, Chi A
Motter, Sea.
Tocci, Tex.
Burns, K. C
Heat hcott, Qak.
DeShi el ds, Tex.

Rougned Odor, Tex.

7 tied

RUNS SCORED
Moncada, Chi A
Merrifield, K C
Barreto, Qak.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Kipnis, de.

CGor don, Sea.

6 tied

DOUBLES

A. Garcia, ChiA
Vogel bach, Sea.
Boni faci o, K C
Cut hbert, K C
Del noni co, Chi A
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Hood, Tex.
Motter, Sea.

Ol ando, K C
Skol e, Chi A

. 400
. 359
. 349
. 340
. 327
. 325
. 318
. 289
. 270
. 250

whphooooo
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOVE RUNS
Kipnis, Ce.

O Hearn, K C.
Perez, K C.
Soler, K. C
Engel, Chi A

Li ndor, Ce.
Neuse, Qak.
Schwi ndel, K. C.
Vogel bach, Sea.
15 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Vogel bach, Sea.
Barreto, OCak.
Neuse, Qak.

Davi dson, Chi A
Soler, K C
Beckham Sea.
Motter, Sea.

QA son, QCak.
Sanchez, Chi A
L. Garcia, ChiA

H TS

Kipnis, Ce.
Urshela, de.
Merrifield, K C
Davi dson, Chi A
A. Grcia, ChiA
Motter, Sea.
Vogel bach, Sea.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
5 tied

TRI PLES
Merrifield, K C
L. Garcia, ChiA
Barreto, OCak.
Cordel |, ChiA
G bbons, LA-A
Mejia, K C

J. Rondon, Chi A
Sanchez, Chi A
E. Young, LA-A
36 tied

March 17, 2018
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. 850

. 625
. 612
. 600
. 590
. 553
.541
. 500
. 489

PNNDNDNDNNNWDS

RUNS BATTED | N
Davi dson, Chi A
Kipnis, de.
Hood, Tex.
Motter, Sea.

O Hearn, K C
Rua, Tex.

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Vogel bach, Sea.
Beckham Sea.
Deshi el ds, Tex.
Davi dson, Chi A
Barreto, OCak.
Motter, Sea.
Sanchez, Chi A
Moncada, Chi A
Neuse, Cak.

QA son, Oak.

BASES ON BALLS
Vogel bach, Sea.
Ford, Sea.
Kinsler, LA-A
Moncada, Chi A
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Kipnis, de.
Merrifield, K C
Vogel bach, Sea.
O Hearn, K C
Perez, K C
Urshela, de.
Davi dson, Chi A
Barreto, Qak.
Soler, K C

4 tied



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Gonzal es, Sea.

Bl ackburn, Gak.
Triggs, Qak.

Leake, Sea.

Bauer, Ce.
Mengden, Qak.

SAVES

Cark, ChiA

N. Ranmirez, Ce.
Warren, Sea.

33 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

ouahweE

PNNN

WON- LOST
Kl uber, Ce.
11 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Bauer, Ce.
Leake, Sea.
CGonzal es, Sea.
Mengden, OCak.
Triggs, OCak.

Bl ackburn, Gak.
Bridwel |, LA-A
Kl uber, Ce.
Lopez, ChiA

2 tied

March 17, 2018

PNNNORNRRE

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bel i veau, de.
Cedeno, Chi A
Krol, LA-A
Lecl erc, Tex.
MAl lister, Ce.
A son, de.
Pena, LA-A
N. Ranmirez, de.
N. Ranmirez, LA-A
24 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Bauer, Ce.

Kl uber, Cde.
Whal en, Sea.
Carrasco, Ce.
Cotton, Oak.
Triggs, Cak.

Bl ackburn, Gak.
Heaney, LA-A
Junis, K C

Ri chards, LA-A

~J 00 00 00 0O 00 CO 0O 0 0O

COVPLETE GAMES



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Pirela, S.D.
Vogel bach, Sea.
Asuaje, S.D.
Beckham Sea.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Cordero, S.D.
Motter, Sea.
McMahon, Col .
Davi dson, Chi A
Tauchman, Col.

STOLEN BASES
Broxton, MI.
Hanpson, Col .
May, Chi A
Wotter, Sea.
Tocci, Tex.
Burns, K C.
Court, ChiN

d’ Arnaud, S.F.
Heat hcott, Qak.
3 tied

RUNS SCORED
Moncada, Chi A
Merrifield, K C
Barreto, k.
Belt, S.F.
Court, ChiN
Freeman, ChiN
Hanpson, Col .
Jensen, S.F.
Rodgers, Col .
7 tied

DOUBLES

A Garcia, ChiA
McMahon, Col .
Story, Col.
Patterson, Col.
Tayl or, LA-N
Vogel bach, Sea.
13 tied

. 444
. 400
. 364
. 359
. 349
. 343
. 340
. 333
. 327
. 327

OO N

OO N~N~N

I ncl udes games of Saturday, March 17, 2018

HOVE RUNS

Kipnis, Ce. 6
Dahl, Col . 5
Happ, Chi N 5
Jensen, S.F. 5
O Hearn, K C 5
Perez, K C 5
Soler, K. C 5
13 tied 4
SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE

Vogel bach, Sea. . 850
Pirela, S.D. . 750
Cordero, S.D. . 714
Asuaje, S.D. . 705
Barreto, Oak. . 675
Neuse, Qak. . 625
Davi dson, Chi A . 612
Soler, K C . 600
C. Wl ker, Ari. . 600
Vil l anueva, S.D. . 595
H TS

McMahon, Col . 19
Freeman, Chi N 18
Kipnis, de. 18
U shela, de. 18
Merrifield, K C 17
8 tied 16
TRI PLES

Merrifield, K C 4
Asuaje, S.D. 3
L. Garcia, ChiA 3
Tauchman, Col . 3
15 tied 2

RUNS BATTED I N

Davi dson, Chi A 16
Dahl, Col . 14
Peter, LA-N 14
Wl lianmson, S.F. 14
Asuaje, S.D. 13
Vil l anueva, S.D. 13
Her nandez, LA-N 12
Kipnis, Ce. 12
Schebl er, Cin. 12
7 tied 11
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Vogel bach, Sea. . 529
Pirela, S. D . 523
Cordero, S.D. . 465
Beckham Sea. . 457
Tayl or, LA-N . 442
DeShi el ds, Tex. . 440
Vil | anueva, S.D. . 422
Davi dson, Chi A . 411
Tauchman, Col . . 404
C. Wl ker, Ari. . 391

BASES ON BALLS
Jensen, S.F. 10

Vogel bach, Sea. 10
Headl ey, S.D. 9
Tayl or, LA-N 9
Votto, Cin. 9
7 tied 8
TOTAL BASES

Kipnis, Ce. 40
Merrifield, K C 34
Vogel bach, Sea. 34
Happ, ChiN 32
O Hearn, K C 32
W lianmson, S. F. 32
Asuaje, S.D. 31
Perez, K C 31
Urshela, de. 31

Davi dson, Chi A 30



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /
EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Gonzal es, Sea.
Senzatel a, Col.
CQuerra, MI.
Mahl e, Gin.
Hendricks, ChiN
Bl ach, S.F.

Bl ackburn, Qak.
Stratton, S.F.
Triggs, Oak.
Mley, MI.

Aro, S.D
Buchanan, Ari.
Cark, ChiA

E. Davis, MI.

De La Cruz, ChiN
Hancock, Chi N
Krehbiel, Ari.

N. Ranirez, Ce.
Warren, Sea.

63 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

OphwwWwWhNEE

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

FPNNNDNNNNNN

WON- LOST

Chat wood, Chi N
Kl uber, Ce.

23 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Bauer, Ce.

Bl ach, S.F.
Leake, Sea.
Senzatel a, Col.
Gonzal es, Sea.
Stratton, S. F.
Mley, MI.
Mengden, Qak.
Triggs, Cek.
Hendricks, ChiN

March 17, 2018

ORNORRNRRE
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bl azek, Ari.
0 19 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Bauer, Ce.

Bungar ner, S.F.
Hendricks, ChiN

Kl uber, Cde.
Whal en, Sea.
Mley, MI.

Stratton, S.F.
Carrasco, Ce.
Cotton, Cak.
Triggs, Cak.

@ ©

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Pirela, S.D.
Acuna, Atl.
Sierra, Was.
Asuaje, S.D.
Brinson, M a.
Cordero, S.D.
Dietrich, Ma.
McMahon, Col .
Tauchman, Col .
Castro, M a.

STOLEN BASES
Broxton, MI.
Hanpson, Col .
wong, St.L
Court, ChiN

d’ Arnaud, S.F.
Mercado, St.L
7 tied

RUNS SCORED
Belt, S.F.
Court, ChiN
Freeman, Chi N
Hampson, Col .
Jensen, S.F.
Rodgers, Col.
6 tied

DOUBLES
McMahon, Col .
Story, Col.
Brinson, Ma.
Patterson, Col.
Tayl or, LA-N

6 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

. 444
. 410
. 368
. 364
. 359
. 343
. 333

oo o~N

oo ~N~N

HOVE RUNS
Dahl, Col .
Happ, Chi N
Jensen, S.F.
10 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Pirela, S.D.
Acuna, Atl.
Cordero, S.D.
Asuaje, S.D.
Dietrich, Ma.

N nmo, NY-N

C. Wal ker, Ari.
Vil lanueva, S.D.
Brinson, M a.
Renfroe, S.D.

H TS

McMahon, Col .
Freeman, Chi N
Acuna, Atl.
Asuaje, S.D
Pirela, S.D.
Schebl er, Cin.
Tauchman, Col .

5 tied

TRI PLES
Asuaje, S.D
Tauchman, Col .
11 tied

March 17, 2018
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. 750
. 744
. 714
. 705
. 639
. 630
. 600
. 595
. 590
. 583
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RUNS BATTED I N
Dahl, Col .
Peter, LA-N

W Ilianson, S F.
Asuaje, S.D.

Vil l anueva, S.D.
Her nandez, LA-N
Gsuna, Pit.
Schebl er, Cin.

3 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Pirela, S.D.
Acuna, Atl.
Cordero, S.D.
Guillornme, NY-N
Sierra, Ws.
Tayl or, LA-N

Vil | anueva, S.D.
Dietrich, Ma.
Brinson, M a.
Tauchman, Col .

BASES ON BALLS
Bri gnac, Was.
Reynol ds, Was.
G Grcia, St.L
Guillornme, NY-N
Jensen, S.F.
Headl ey, S.D.
Taylor, LA-N
Votto, Cin.

5 tied

TOTAL BASES
Happ, ChiN
Wl liamson, S F.
Asuaje, S.D.
Acuna, Atl.
McMahon, Col .
Ni nmo, NY-N
Story, Col.
Dahl, Col.
Renfroe, S.D.
Tauchman, Col .

. 523
.511
. 465
. 455
. 442
. 442
. 422
. 415
. 405
. 404

e e
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N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Scher zer, Was.
Straily, Ma.
Senzatel a, Col.
Newconb, Atl.
Querra, MI.
Mahl e, Cin.
Despai gne, M a.
Hendricks, ChiN
Al cantara, M a.
Roar k, Was.

SAVES

Leone, St.L

Aro, S. D
Buchanan, Ari.
Col l'ins, Was.

E. Davis, MI.

De La Cruz, ChiN
CQuerra, Ma.
Hancock, Chi N
Krehbiel, Ari.

St eckenrider, M a.

SHUTOUTS
None.

WWWhNNNREREE

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

NNONNNNNNDN W

WON- LOST

Chat wood, Chi N
Scher zer, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
19 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Blach, S.F.
Senzatel a, Col.
Stratton, S.F.
Al cantara, M a.
Ml ey,

Newconb, Atl.
Turner, M a.
Hendricks, ChiN
Roar k, Was.
Wacha, St.L

OCOORrRFRPOORNE

March 17, 2018

NWWww

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bl azek, Ari.
0 15 tied
0

STRI KEQUTS

Bungar ner, S.F.
Hendricks, ChiN
Scher zer, Was.

Fl aherty, St.L

Ml ey, l.
Stratton, S. F.
Syndergaard, NY-N
Leiter, Phi.

4 tied

@ ©

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /
BATTI NG AVERAGE

Acuna, Atl. . 410
Sierra, Ws. . 368
Brinson, M a. . 359
Dietrich, Ma. . 333
Castro, M a. . 326
Fl ores, NY-N . 317
A Garcia, St.L . 317
Qi llorme, NY-N . 303
Al bies, Atl. . 298
2 tied . 283
STOLEN BASES

wng, St.L 6
Mercado, St.L 5
Acuna, Atl. 4
Gal | oway, M a. 4
Ki ngery, Phi. 4
Lee, M a. 4
Marte, Pit. 4
Sant ana, Atl. 4
5tied 3
RUNS SCORED

Domi nguez, Was. 10
S. Rodriguez, Pit. 10
Evans, NY-N 9
Ni nmo, NY-N 9
9 tied 8
DOUBLES

Brinson, M a. 6
Tucker, Atl. 5
11 tied 4

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOVE RUNS

Acuna, Atl.

S. Rodriguez, Pit.
12 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Acuna, Atl.
Dietrich, Ma.
N mmo, NY-N
Brinson, M a.
Sierra, Ws.
Hoski ns, Phi .

Fl ores, NY-N

A. Garcia, St.L
Anderson, M a.
Castro, Ma.

H TS

Acuna, Atl.
Al bies, Atl.
Brinson, M a.
Castro, Ma.
Munoz, St.L
Sierra, Ws.
Tucker, Atl.
6 tied

TRI PLES
Kraner, Pit.
N mmo, NY-N
Pham St.L
19 tied

March 17, 2018
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. 744
. 639
. 630
. 590
. 553
. 543
. 537
. 512
. 500
. 488

PNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Gsuna, Pit.

Acuna, Atl.

Col on, Atl.

Domi nguez, Was.
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Mlina, St.L

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Acuna, Atl.
Guillornme, NY-N
Sierra, Ws.
Dietrich, Ma.
Brinson, M a.
Hoski ns, Phi.

Fl ores, NY-N
Anderson, M a.
N mmo, NY-N

A Garcia, St.L

BASES ON BALLS
Brignac, Was.
Reynol ds, Was.
G Grcia, St.L
Cuillorme, NY-N
Hoski ns, Phi .
Anderson, M a.
5 tied

TOTAL BASES
Acuna, Atl.

N mmo, NY-N
Domi nguez, Was.
Mlina, St.L
Pol anco, Pit.
Brinson, M a.
Dietrich, Ma.
Ki ngery, Phi.

5 tied

e
WOOOOON

.511
. 455
. 442
. 415
. 405
. 395
. 370
. 366
. 358
. 356



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Scher zer, Was.
Straily, Ma.
Newconb, Atl.
Despai gne, M a.
Al cantara, M a.
Roar k, Was.
Lively, Phi.
Wacha, St.L
Turner, Ma.
Harvey, NY-N

SAVES

Leone, St.L

Col l'ins, Was.
Guerra, M a.

St eckenrider, M a.
26 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

OhpoOONNEER

PN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Scher zer, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Brault, Pit.
Fol tynewi cz, Atl.
Hol mes, Pit.
Weaver, St.L
Bashl or, NY-N
Ronero, Wis.
Urena, Ma.

46 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Al cantara, Ma.
Newconb, Atl.
Turner, Ma.
Roar k, Was.
Wacha, St.L
Harvey, NY-N
Despai gne, M a.
5tied

March 17, 2018
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GAMES PI TCHED
Curtis, Phi.

M | ner, Phi.

Rhane, NY-N

Sewal d, NY-N
19 tied

PRPPRPOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Scher zer, Was.

Fl aherty, St.L
Synder gaard, NY-N
Leiter, Phi.
Newconb, Atl.
Weaver, St.L

d asnow, Pit.
Harvey, NY-N

6 tied

Querrero, Ma.

~J 00 00 00 0 0o



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Pirela, S.D.
Asuaje, S.D.
Cordero, S.D.
McMahon, Col .
Tauchman, Col .
Patterson, Col.
Tayl or, LA-N
Aguilar, MI.
C. Val ker, Ari.
Bote, ChiN

STOLEN BASES
Broxton, MI.

Hanpson, Col .
Court, ChiN
d’ Arnaud, S.F.
Dahl, Col.

10 tied

RUNS SCORED
Belt, S.F.
Court, ChiN
Freeman, Chi N
Hampson, Col .
Jensen, S.F.
Rodgers, Col.

Cordero, S.D.
Fuentes, Ari.

W lianmson, S.F.

Zaguni s, ChiN

DOUBLES
McMahon, Col .
Story, Col.
Patterson, Col.
Tayl or, LA-N
Cordero, S.D.
Schebl er, Cin.
Tomas, Ari.
Uias, S D

W nker, Cn.
15 tied

. 444
. 364
. 343
. 333
. 327
. 306
. 303

whooo~N

OO NN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOMVE RUNS
Dahl, Col .
Happ, Chi N
Jensen, S.F.
8 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Pirela, S.D.
Cordero, S.D.
Asuaje, S.D.

C. \Wal ker, Ari.
Vil |l anueva, S.D.
Renfroe, S.D.
Tauchman, Col.
Dahl, Col.
Rodgers, Col .
McMahon, Col .

H TS

McMahon, Col .
Freeman, Chi N
Asuaje, S.D.
Pirela, S.D.
Schebl er, Cin.
Tauchman, Col .
5 tied

TRI PLES
Asuaje, S.D.
Tauchman, Col .
G Blanco, S F.
Fuentes, Ari.
G bson, Col.
Hanson, S.F.
Perez, S.F.
Stokes, MI.
Story, Col.

W/ liamson, S.F.

March 17, 2018
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. 750
. 714
. 705
. 600
. 595
. 583
.571
. 528
.511
. 509

NNNNONNNNWW

RUNS BATTED I N

Dahl, Col . 14
Peter, LA-N 14
W lianmson, S. F. 14
Asuaje, S.D. 13
Villanueva, S.D. 13
Her nandez, LA-N 12
Schebl er, G n. 12
G nenez, ChiN 11
Renfroe, S.D. 11
Sogard, M. 11
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Pirela, S.D. .523
Cordero, S.D. . 465
Tayl or, LA-N . 442
Vil l anueva, S.D. . 422
Tauchman, Col . . 404
C. Wl ker, Ari. . 391
Asuaje, S.D. . 383
Bote, ChiN . 377
McMahon, Col . . 367
Rodgers, Col . . 360
BASES ON BALLS

Jensen, S.F. 10
Headl ey, S.D. 9
Tayl or, LA-N 9
Votto, G n. 9
Belt, S.F. 8
Broxton, MI. 8
Bryant, ChiN 8
Yelich, MI. 8
12 tied 7
TOTAL BASES

Happ, ChiN 32
WIlliamson, S F. 32
Asuaje, S.D. 31
McMahon, Col . 29
Story, Col. 29
Dahl, Col. 28
Renfroe, S.D. 28
Tauchman, Col . 28
6 tied 27



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Senzatel a, Col.
Querra, MI.

Mahl e, G n.
Hendricks, ChiN
Blach, S.F.
Stratton, S.F.
Mley, MI.

SAVES

Aro, S.D.
Buchanan, Ari.

E. Davis, MI.

De La Cruz, ChiN
Hancock, Chi N
Krehbiel, Ari.

30 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

NWwwNNE

EPNNNDNNN

WON- LOST
Chat wood, Chi N
12 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Bl ach, S.F.
Senzatel a, Col.
Stratton, S.F.
Mley, MI.
Hendricks, ChiN
Guerra, MI.
Mahl e, Cin.
Young, S.D.
Bungarner, S.F.
Suarez, S.F.

March 17, 2018
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GAMES PI TCHED
0 Bl azek, Ari.
10 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Bungar ner, S.F.
Hendri cks, Chi N
Mley, MI.
Stratton, S.F.
Bl ach, S.F.
Rormano, Cin.
Farrell, ChiN

6 tied

@ ©

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Acuna, Atl.
Sierra, Ws.
Brinson, M a.
Cabrera, Det.
Martinez, Det.
Sant ander, Bal .
Dietrich, Ma.
Castro, M a.

Fl ores, NY-N

A. Garcia, St.L

STOLEN BASES

Acuna, Atl.
Buxton, Mn.
Gal | oway, M a.
Ki ngery, Phi.
Lee, M a.
Marte, Pit.
Sant ana, Atl.
7 tied

RUNS SCORED

J. Schoop, Bal.
Tucker, Hou.

Domi nguez, Was.
Johnson, T.B.

S. Rodriguez, Pit.

White, Hou.
6 tied
DOUBLES

Swi hart, Bos.

Brinson, M a.
Beni nt endi, Bos.
Machado, Bal .
Springer, Hou.
Tucker, Atl.

23 tied

. 410
. 368
. 359
. 342
. 341
. 340
. 333
. 326
. 317
. 317

WABRABRMAMIMDIMIMOO

AOOOON

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOVE RUNS

Cast el | anos, Det.
J. Schoop, Bal.
10 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE

Acuna, Atl.
Martinez, Det.
Anduj ar, NY-A
Sant ander, Bal .
Dietrich, Ma.
Ni nmo, NY-N
Travis, Bos.
Swi hart, Bos.
Brinson, M a.
Martin, Det.

H TS

Machado, Bal .
Sant ander, Bal.
Acuna, Atl.
Pillar, Tor.
Tucker, Hou.

J. Schoop, Bal.
9 tied

TRI PLES
Florial, NY-A
10 tied

March 17, 2018
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. 744
. 707
. 643
. 640
. 639
. 630
. 622
. 619
. 590
. 558

RUNS BATTED I N
Tucker, Hou.

Sant ander, Bal.
Machado, Bal.
Travis, Bos.
Castel | anos, Det.
GCsuna, Pit.

MeKi nney, NY-A

5 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Acuna, Atl.
Quillorne, NY-N
Wade, NY-A
Sierra, Ws.
Dietrich, Ma.
Bri nson, M a.
Hoski ns, Phi.
Drury, NY-A

Hi cks, NY-A

2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Brignac, Was.
Reynol ds, Was.
G Grcia, St.L
Quillornme, NY-N
McKi nney, NY-A
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Sant ander, Bal.
J. Schoop, Bal.

Machado, Bal .
Tucker, Hou.
Acuna, Atl.

Castel | anos, Det.
Martinez, Det.

N nmo, NY-N
Granderson, Tor.
Travis, Bos.

.511
. 455
. 452
. 442
. 415
. 405
. 395
. 390
. 381
. 372



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Scher zer, Was.
Straily, Ma.
Newconb, Atl.
Ver | ander, Hou.
Despai gne, M a.
Al cantara, M a.
Roar k, Was.
Lively, Phi.

Mont gonery, NY-A
Wacha, St.L

SAVES
Leone, St.L
10 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

PRhOWONNNEE

N W

WON- LOST
Boyd, Det.
Carroll, NY-A
Peacock, Hou.
Scher zer, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Mesa, Bal.

18 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Al cantara, Ma.
Newconb, Atl.
Turner, Ma.
Mont gonery, NY-A
Roar k, Was.

Ver | ander, Hou.
Wacha, St.L
Harvey, NY-N
Wight, Bal.
Despai gne, M a.

March 17, 2018
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GAMES PI TCHED

12 tied

RPOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Scher zer, Was.
Ver | ander, Hou.
Fl aherty, St.L
Mont gonery, NY-A
Synder gaard, NY-N
Bi agi ni, Tor.
Leiter, Phi.
Arment er os, Hou.
Boyd, Det.

5 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s

Los Angel es Angels of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes ganmes of Sat urday,

Hone Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
73628 6693
116094 9675
63580 5780
63742 5795
78127 6511
53560 4463
70776 5444
74272 6752
68748 6875
108295 9845
76600 5892
84402 7034
38904 3890
54016 5402
48740 4431
1073484 6315
121786 10149
83771 5984
185799 13271
44950 4086
91720 8338
105751 9614
42944 3904
58696 4891
73897 5278
93917 7224
59698 5970
56410 5641
60757 5523
122437 9418
47329 4733
1249862 7061
2323346 6696

March 17, 2018

Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
77563 5966
64967 6497
78500 6542
101862 7276
70675 6425
64481 5373
76442 6949
99523 7656
80799 6215
89674 8152
50930 5659
82174 6848
88926 7411
85012 6072
77975 7089
1189503 6683
77993 7799
60088 6009
109494 9954
80616 6718
87456 7288
105744 8812
48032 4367
73571 6688
54345 5435
61561 6156
72181 6015
80483 6191
76038 6337
93929 8539
52312 4359
1133843 6709
2323346 6696



